oILIKE

Fully Automatic Belt-loop Attaching Machine

NIbNV—TBEkER =2 Y

MOL-103P
MOL-103P-C

PARTS LIST

J6 foct .,
@M - CRICINAL

oJUKI MOL-103P
00000329

T TR



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=Y ZXFDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref.

Himan-RE0aEk@d. BosonTo N (RotNe) CHET 21T 2221245 T,

2. Explanation of codes

it S ;mireR

1) Codes on the "‘Note’’ column

LER Mol

means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEO A=Y AL CHLTSEEEsACHRERELLY
refer to the ""Note’ explanation at bottam of page.
~—TFo UER OWMBAEEMLTT & W,
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}” column

‘wEER OiEE

() A.10/83.. .. Added from October, 1983

1983 108 £ N B a v iz,

@ D.10/83 . .. . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 &£ N HIg = 4.

REOEBRMUEHF L CEENGE
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part num
—oBSENBDIshREFETL EXTAE TS, FEERILN,

Example ({3)

No.} shown by the Index.
FOE"HybNET

When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

ber, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
WA OESASEIRL T I EXT &L,

[:ff' Note Part No. Description EC. Amt,
0. iR =] e 5 - RECI‘
1Ea Aa THEER oo 7 Co8 |

[1 & B1401-100-000  Needle bar [D.10/83] /v H— =

2 T B1401.100-000-A Needle bar LA10/83] 1) g — 1

2 = B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.10/83] | B1105-300-000 -

t f
¢ 81105-300-000 Frame cover IA.10/83! Z L —ahii— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other;
HANEIPEH H LBEDEE

In this case the new part number (s replaced on the " FFE.% (Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
-SoiBet. BRAOHTSEM-IEA AL LORRMEALTHENITOT. LU SFTEFXTEL,

(6 €.10/83

B1105-500-000 Frame cover
Correct No.
E L&
Please order by the correct part number.
ELwvRETIELT &L,
® M.10/83 The amount required is changed from October, 1983

1 o

fc.10/83] BITDS6HEDA0 1

!

_Wrong No.
B NRE

The new amount required is shown in the *Amt. Reg'". column.
1983108 & N HBHZTEL- G- 2. ZOBSMEMzEHFLOUBrRRLTHNET,

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req."" column
‘WY MORS
@ 2

Indicates amount required is 2.
B Z2ErEHLET.

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2X—bLABDLET. (BURA—T LTT)

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZSA—Y ) AR SHIIRS Rt ER&ET Y.

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.

MG BE LT A FMEsROLET, HBHEAHE

e T e e S

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MEABKEXOEOEE
ZOR—=y ) AP cRRBAA TV AHBTS A 2 X0ERE, BED

R R A A S A A A R A R B b

L N e e e L L e Tt L Rt ek b hton o

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct-parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

abtT, RO A—Y 2 POERES (FHEAET. HIAE. N0010-01) X2, BKES & BRIBTLEIEVT
t. . AN HEEO—HATE L 2B b NETOTITHRTEL,

A A R R S e L e e At s T R R e e e T

WoEYT taun” LT IERTLTHN T

ey B i i # o B S i B Sy F i A A i B T R T A S R I e RS A S A S T 0

ES (A (X, B1109-012-A00) T HEXTF & L,

B e e e

<&



CONTENTS

H ®r
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. @'cnovvneernon e, 1
SHERA AR BIHR
2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) tevtuernesneeneennenenon oo, 2
FABR (1)
3. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) t'vvvneeneneenneneennanessoeaennnnn, 3
AR (2)
4. WIPER CYLINDER COMPONENTS . ...'vvneennone e eessoneessnee e, 4
TAN—=IY V& —ER
5. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS .. .. ueenen e sneeesoneson e oo, 5
AN b —TZTER
6. BELT-LOOP\SHPPLY 'CONPONENTS ... ..l e el L s 6
A b — 7S EEAR
7. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS .. ..o tammmosnmnihs sonss somesiss it st 7
AN b V=7 HTBIR
8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS .. .vvvnenenseoneensenseeene e, 9
NI b V—TE Y HUBR
9. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY BASE COMPONENTS ... euovnssoneeneeneennoe o, 10
N b V-7 S+ E IR .
10. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS .. lvrr. . .. . o i i rve s S ead e 11
A b — TR HBIR
11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .....SR¢5000 . O .SV ovnininnnnens 12
S » 2 2 BIR —
12. TABLE & PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ......oi Coues o o 13
M= - 22 FEH#%R o
13. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1) %....5..0. 00 S AR5 T SR A S 15
ERER (1)
14. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2) tvurrriunoneensoeeennnnanennnnnns 17
HIRER (2) | i
15. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ........... s oball i - S pme Uty S, A L1 18
TR =BER
116. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (1) (OBSOLETED MODEL)..... 19
MOL-103P-BE RS (1) (BEEFE)
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (2) (OBSOLETED MODEL)..... 21
MOL-103P-BE & (2) (BERAEAE)
/8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-C*103L-C (1) +vvernenmnnrnssssnonnnenenns 23
, MOL-103P-C~103L-CE &S (1)
19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-Ce103L-C (2) teurrrrneeronerrneenneennnns. 25
MOL-103P-C-103L-CE SRS (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ovvvvnetnnn e eenneeeennnessnsneessnnaeeens 27

]|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHERA SR BI R

31 30 29 28 ZF 25 24
27
Ref. |Note Part No. Descripfion E. C (= 4 mt.
No. |iEd s & EEH£A

SM-6052002-TP
65130-103-000

SCREW M5 L=20
TENSION RELEASE LEVER

oWh7PTA=LE M5x0.8 L=20
HkonoLn™ -

65131-103-000
65132-103-000
§§-4090715-5P
65032-103-000
$5-8150810-SP
65003-103-000

USHING

ENSION RELEASE LEVER PIN
CREW 9/64=40 L=7

OWERING CONNECTING LEVER
CREW 15/64-28 L=8

ELT COVER

oD 7543

9N LN®=Y%N" 2
FA=29™ 9/64-40 L=7
LFR & Al Pl i1 V7] e

pA2Y* 15/64=28 L=7.5
AR RN -

G5006-103-000
$5-7090710~-5SP
WP-0450801-5D
65038-103-000
G5036-103-000
PC-0105080-00

WITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8
ASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8%
ACHINE BASE

ED COVER A

PEED CONTROLLER

TFLLARTYF FUYS1T
IREI2I™ 9/64-40 L=6.8
E39*Nn%2 4.5X10X0.8
Sl 8 o8 B e e

ARYrONR- A
AE®*-b"22bF0-3

T =B o md wd | =B b =3,
OO0~ WV WM = 0000 O & Wy =

G5052-100-00A
G5129-103-000
RE-0400000-K0
65039-103-000
G5019-100-000
GHP-03524000

ISLIDE CYLINDER
CYLINDER PIN

SNAP RING &

PLUG

BARSED FITTING JOINT
UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5

THTASTE U™

TYTASIES INIB™ 2LE%ALeD
ER"SFAD 4

[ 3 )

e I L o f

Th&* M5

21 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oYho7TALF M5 L=20

?2 SM=6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 aYn2PA=ILF M5X0.8 L=20
23 65116-103-000 SLIDE CYLINDER SASE A9IASIE RRInq

24 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥h2P ALt M5X0.8 L=20
25 65126-103-000 EALL RETAINER BRACKET RIATY AR=LOyFeIe S

26 65119-103-000 GUIDE PLATE AYIASIES AYTATN

27 $5-6151712-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 0UhoPIASLF 15764-28

28 65123-103-000  |ADJUSTING BLOCK 19IASTRY FINEINZ

29 SM=6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.3 L=16 0YnIPIENLE MSX0.8 L=16
30 65122-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET GUIDE AHIASIFS $EN AT

31 $5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.%4 $AR 25 1/8-h4 L=6.4

P ITTUNINN PESRIN RIR Nrry Raparpary [ J B ﬂg




2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
FABRK (1)

=l
fiE——" 1
e
B 0-ean I et o | O
[ 5 IC:
36 34 33 32 31 30 28 27 26
37 35 29
Note Part No. Description E. C. i % Amt.
B & & t EEER L

$5-6080410~-5P
SM-4862001-5C
65089-100-000
65061-100-000
65058-100-000
B2548-280-000

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
SCREW M2.6 L=20
MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE
MICROSWITCH

|SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH LEVER

BALL RETAINER

E32" 1/8=-44 L=4
FARJau™ M2.6 L=20
R120A19F TIH13
97AYI ASTERATYF

R/A2YI%] #*=-Loy

97391 ASATP*ASYFI*S LN*-

B2549-280-000
§8-8150810-5SP
$§-7090710-sP
PA-1001801-A0

WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8

AIR CYLINDER

EVEFIELE B )

FARI* 15/64=-28 L=T7.5
AMES23* 9/64-40 L=6.8
RIXBTIN3™

n
-

§M-6052002-TP
65109-103-000
§5-7090710-5sP

SCREW M5 L=20
IGAUGE
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8

11 G5120-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FRONT IRIAYT DUSEN =M IS
G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAzy™
G5116=-100-000 CYLINDER BRACKET 2Y29%=~ Yxhn2
55117-100-000 CYLINDER PIN RIRIAYT NI -En* 2Ly
RE-=0300000-K0O SNAP RING 3 EN®3FAD 3
65102-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT BASE, FRONT JIXYINRFRIRT
SM-6061552=5°P SCREW M& L=15 gYh2pa*nk M6 L=15
G5103-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT BASE, REAR PEIER S & Ellha ek |
G5114-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AYTASAES 1A

OYNIPIA™NE MSX0.8 L=20
Y™ 394~
AWES2YY 9/64-40 L=6.8

W ~N N ~n ~N T EEEEE =y | -
o o~ o ~ ~ O 0|00 ~ O W0 & W O 0 00~ O WNiF W = ozn
s o™

SM=-6052002~-TP
G5108-103-000
65040-103-000

SCREW M5 L=20
FEED PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
FEED PLATE SCREW

23 WP=-0450801-5sD WASHER 4.5X10.0x0.8 E5%*h*2 4.5X10X0.8
$M-6051552~5P SCREW M5 L=15 0YNIPTH“ Wk M5X0.8 L=15
25 WP=-0501016-5¢C WASHER 5X10.5X1 E>%*n*2 5x10.5x1

oYh2P AW F M5X0.8 L=20
R/3%1 231458 RUYUyn2
|R/2%1 I31FbARY™

29 WP=0450801=5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E5%*h*2 4.5X10X0.8
65113=-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT 19TASTE SeYp

31 G5115-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT BUSHING, REAR F4TASTES H30430

32 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 OYN2P &L M5X0.8 L=20

33 65037-103-000 BSD COVER B A*YRHN= - B

34 65125-103-000 LINDE SWITCH 3ASE AYIRSTE™ suruvwr's‘f

35 $5=6111010-5P ECREH 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E32I™ 11/764-40 L=9.5

36 §5=6111010~-5P CREW 11/64=-40 L= 9.5 C525% 11/64=40 L=9.5

L WP-0450801-5D ASHER 4.5X%X10.0X0.8 E5%*h™*2 4.5X10x0.8

38 $§=7090710-SP CREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8 WEI2I 9/64-40 L=6.8

39 65124-1N3-000 LIDE SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FHIASTE™ SWHIYYTR

R e LA A B R R VR B AV AV I TN N RN S e R e B AR VI N N e R | P T N S oV 1




3. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

WABR (2)

- /
2 /
/
/
@)
m— iy
E A NE /‘ /;
345 ¢ /
QE) /
26 . =
4 2, &
25 =
O B A
= O £ 1
24
= (E 3 10
o =
22 C A [
; \ —_ f
Q) 12
- '//
21— =
st
13
20— ,
17— \ 14
18 P —
g o
'
16
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. .C. o # ﬁmt.
No. | an EEFERH ﬁ(e -
1 65002-103-000 FACE PLATE AZI2% NN~ 1
2 P§~-0200142~-K0 [SPRING PIN 2.0X14 A2% Ny onte sy 2.0x14 1
3 G5112-10%-000 POINTER R/AYTAENDI™ 2 1
4 #01]165110=-1C03-000 ISCALE RIXMTAENTS 1
5 #02)165111-103-000 SCALE RIXTIAENALT (1DF) 1
6 65117-103-000 SLIDE GUIDE PLATE THIASTE™ Por1h2 1
i 55120-103-007 CYLINDER BRACKET THIASTE® INSI"%¥h2 1
2 G5118-103-C00 RECEIVER PLATE AHIAIIE® PITA4O5A50 1
9 SS=6111210-58P ISCREW 11/764=-40 L=12 E323™ 11/764-40 L=12 2
10 65031-103-009 MIPER 4Ne = 1
19 65040-103-002 FEED PLATE SCREW RIAYT IR LEARI™ 2
12 WP-0450801~50D WASHER 4.5%X10.0x0.8 c3¥*h*2 4.5x10x0.8 2
13 G5107=-103-000 FEED PLATE, REAR 220k /%% 2313 1
14 G5035-103-000 NEEODLE PLATE N13 1
15 65083-100-002 THYROAT PLATE GUIDE NEEERAET A 1
16 $5-1080510~-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=5 #3523 1/8=44 L=5 4
¥ 65106=103=-009 FEED PLATE, FRONT FIR/ A% L343 1
18 #03|65106=103-0D0A FEED PLATE, FRONT QrRsAHT 4T (Fp™020) 1
19 #04 |55106-103-008 FEED PLATE, FRONT IIR/ANT 2913 1
20 55101-103-000 ORX CLAMP FOOT T41Ih2 2
21 65135-103-000 CREW RIAYIDY I EOpARDH™ 2
22 65105-103-000 CONNECTING PLATE TAWIFIOCLT LITIYNR 1
23 $$-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 6.8 FLEFRI™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
24 WP-0450801-5D ASHER 4.5X10.0x0.8 ES9*h™2 4.5X10Xx0.8 2
25 6G5104=-103-000 ORK CLAMP FOOT 2ASE COVER RIAQITPNI*1D3 2
26 §S=7T111110=TP CREW 11/44-40 L=10.5 eI 11/64=40 L=10.5 8
Note (i¥3C) #01..... For indicated meter A— bk ILFETH
#02..... For indicated inch 4 v FFrH
#03..... For zigzag (20mm) 20me FRA
#04..... For line tripping segment 20mm #RFSH
(20mm)

=% =




4. WIPER CYLINDER COMPONENTS
J 48— v & —BAfR

21-22-23
20
19
=y
1]
18
@ —==—6
= I 15
. :
= 14
12
1
13
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E; €. i % mt.
No. | B8 4 b
1 $5-8150810-5SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=8 FARDI™ 15/64-28 L=7.5 1
2 G5020-500-000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE b=2*N" 1> 1
2 65030-103-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE 8AR b=2*n=1r"%=" 1
&4 G5051-500-00% MICROSWITCH AYF 1
5 SM-4862001-5¢C SCREW M2.6 L=20 FA*I2Y™ M2.6 L=20 2
6 D2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP 102 2527° 1
7 §5-7090710-5P SCREW 9/764=40 L= 6.8 IWES2I™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
8 65034-103-000 TENSION SPRING HENGLNS~ FrUDN=2A 1
9 65029-100-000 SORING PIN VeSS 1
io G5010-103-000 CONNECTING ROD IE2O3NSIN LIYYE™D 1
11 G5038=-100-000 SCREW IhR= PYSGN = RENS pARHym 2
12 65274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN FAE" 1
13 RE-0400000-k0 SNAP RING 4 EASrAD & 1
14 G5033-103-000 LOWERING LEVER E B2 B ol V7 L Rales 1
15 65007-103-000 WIPER CYLINDER 3RACKET TRLILASY S HEH™2 1
16 G5056-500-000-A |CYLINDER 23 = (22 16X50) 1
17 G5008-103-000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE TRALASY LI pNgwy 1
18 SM-6051202-5° CREW M5X0.8 L=12 aYnZ2PTE%LF M5X0.8 L=12 2
19 SM-4862001-5C SCREW M2.6 L=20 FA®I23" M2.6 L=20 2
20 65031-100~-000 ICROSWITCH ATYF 1
21 55127-103-000 SAITCH INSTALLING PLATE DIXYIASAE"2931 SWkyUYsT13 1
22 $5-7090710~-5P SCREW 9/64=4D L= 6.8 FE32™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
23 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8% E39%n*2 4.5X10X0.8 2




5. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS
A b= R

I \
22 2120 19 I8

Ref. |Note Part No. ) E.C. Amt.
No. |z a £ Description TEEH & 4 &eql
1 $5-6111010-5° SCREW 11/64=42 L= 9.5 E52u* 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 #01]65153=-100-00A 8ELT=-LO0OP UPPER LIMITER PIN SONRIENE=7° Sy EApt2 1
3 402 |65153-100-008 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN SOANZ =2 SF* ARt q
4 #03|65153-100-00¢C BELT=-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN AN P =7° ZFnERint2 1
5 65166-100-000-A |CYLINDER IYu%= (58> 10x25) 2
-] 65019=-100-000C BARJED FITTING JOINT =% YigEws 2
7 65160-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER GUIDE, FRONT IHIIT JNSGN-PLIIN2 1
2 65169-103-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET b=2°441T TIULEI" Yrpa 1
9 65170-100-000 BELT=LOOP FRONT GUIDE SHAFT 21 PuTenANRIrIE 1
10 $5=4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.4 FTAR 2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
T 65162-103-000 BINDER LOCK NUT PLATE N 128" P=LPATYE 1
12 $5=-7111410-5° SCREW 11764-40 L=14 ZWESI2IN 11/64-40 L=14 2
13 P5=0500102-X% SPRING PIN 5.0X10 RSN anERS 5X 10 2
14 %5154=103-000 BINDER ADJUSTING RAIL N 123% PY“PALL-I 1
15 §5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 AN YN 1/8=-44 L=6.4 2
16 55153-103-000 BELT-LOOP PRESSURE GUIDE NI bh=l=7® 2YThII* 1
T G5161-103-009 BINDER ADJUSTING ARM, FRONT NH 123" PY*PARP=L (RI) 1
18 65164=-100-00D4A FINDER L~HEAD PLATE A =Ey La%N33T 1
19 65165-100-C0A L20® FRONT RECEIVER b=2°32195153 1
20 §5=7090710-5L SCREW 9/h4=4D L=6.8 FET2Y™ 9/64=40 L=6.8 4
21 65171-100-000 3ELT=-LOOP FRONT GUIDE N rNb=2° JIPITIHAMR 1
22 65157=-122=-009 EINDER L-HEAD PLATE, REAR N*13% FYYSLHEYD0 1
=3 #24 |65158-122-004 LOOP REAR RECEIVER L=7°9209513 41 1
24 05 |G5158-122-008 LD0P REAR RECEIVER T=72"25072717 &0 1
25 $5-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E523* 11/64=40 L=12 2
26 £5192=100-C00 BELT-LOOP LOWER GUIDE YINRYRE=7° Zhnpni 1
27 PS=-0300242-K0 SORING PIN 3.0%24 A7°0z2%Ery  3.0x24 1
28 65156-103-000 BINDER ARM, REAR NS za% ==L (9503 1
29 65305-100-CCA UPPER KNIFE 92%% AR (N1RA) 1
30 6G57168=-100-000 PRESSER SPRING N bR =7 A91N™2 2
51 65173-100-000C BELT=LOOP REAR GUIDE N ZF*=2° 2YAPLTINA™2 1
32 65224=-100-000 LOOP PRESSUR CYLINDER BRACKET b=2°%%1%30 INI3*4EN"2 1
33 65151-100-000 3ELT=-LOOP UPPER LIMITER RIS h=8 =Py 1
34 65152=103-C00 ZELT-LOOP INSTALLING PLATE HINNIPR =7 ZHSrARNYTNZ 1
Note (i¥EC) #01..... For 55~82mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16") 55~82mm
ROZ 2R For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70mm
03 For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78maf
04 .. For 41-85om (1-5/8"~2-9/16") 41~65mn
05, .n's For B0~78mm (2-23/84"~3-5/64") 60~78anfH

— g



6. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS

A bV —THRRER
13-14 15 16 17
|1 234 56 7-8 9 10 Il 12 18 19
[ r /\
= g o
- T
5. foo—
e /\
S || I
30 > S\ — |
@ (_ am CL)) @
b
F @
Q
22 3| O
e
v 24 23 52
26 2l 50
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. 0 # l[\‘mt‘
No. |ikz & & EEHEH ,;'
1 65155-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, REAR b=7°49x 302 -FYsr{3 1
2 $5=7090710~-SL SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 ILE3RY™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
3 G5177-100-00A BINDER SCALE BASE N9 =AEYSF 291 1
A $5-6111010=8P SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 9.5 E325 11/64=40 L=9.5 i
5 SM=-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYh2PF&*ILF M5X0.8 L=20 2
[ 65174=103-000 ADJUSTING RAIL SASE PIMPARL=WFRE 1 1
7 SM-4862001-5C SCREW M2.6 L=20 FA*33I® MZ2.6 L=20 A
8 G5089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE I170A19F $IH13 =2
9 55031-100-000 MICROSWITCH A9F 2
10 65027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARY™ 2
11 G5183-103-002 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM N2 r*-2° $39%¥190L 1
12 $5-8150810~-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=8 PAZI™ 15/64=-28 L=7.5 3
13 65131-103-000 MICROSWITCH PLATE $39%19 I170SWFI9T13 1
14 SM-6051202-5SP SCREW M5x0.3 L=12 oYHIP A= ILF M5X0.8 L=12 2
15 $5-4080610=-SP SCREW 1/8-644 L=6.4 FAR 29 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
16 G5058-500-000 CORD HOLDER R S i B 1
17 PS-0200122=-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7®yyoEry 2.0%x12 1
18 SM-6052502-5P SCREW M5 L=25 oY h2PTA*LE M5X0.8 L=25 2
19 G5269-103-000 CYLINDER 3ASE L=7*%39%19 J153% F*3%q 1
20 G5185-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE NS kR =7° #39%199191+%9 1
21 #01|65122-100-000 SCALE AEYAL3 (210 £E3=-3%) 2
22 402|65122-100-004A SCALE AEYTS (12FE3-2™) 2
23 $5-6060220-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 £33y 3/32-56 L=2 4
24 65255-122-000 CONNECTING PLATE $39%1915LYYN" 2 1
25 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 FARI® 1
26 WwP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0D.8 E34%N*%2 4.5x10%x0.8 1
27 65184=-103-000 SELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE SHAFT N=IF*=7% #39%199191+™9 1
28 G5276-103-000 RUB3ER PAD b=7°%39%2%9 PRUI%L 1
29 PS=0160122-KH SPRING PIN 1.6X%12 A7*ULI%E® 1.6X12 1
30 65159-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT W=7°2%1 JTYZ*-LUYT13 1
31 §5=7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IWESRI* 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
Note (iEEC) #01..... For indicated meter A— b LFTH
#0205, For indicated inch 4 v FRTH




7. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS

A b =74k 9 T B




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |iEit 2 = Description TEEH = - 3 Rei
1 $5=6111010-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E529* 11/64~40 L=9.5 2

2 65277-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE COVER L=7°%39%1% ATWAN"- s
3 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE®=F*2ut0-5 4
4 65264=103-000 CYLINDER COVER B=7° $#39%193939% hHN"- 1
5 G5188-103-000 BELT-LOOP MOVING CYLINDER BASE N*"ZF*L=7% J19TF"D255% i
6 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 kAU 15/64-28 L=4.7 | 1
7 65272-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, REAR A3OANTTS DPIRYNNR2 1
8 165265-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, REAR HI0RYIT20=FE% %1 byUN2 15
9 PA-1508501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iy e 1
10 G5273-103-000 CYLINDER GUIDE PLATE b=7°%¥32%12 123" Pui1h2 1
T §§5=7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8 INES2I™ 9/64~-40 L=6.8 2
12 G5274-103-000 CYLINDER STOPPER PLATE b=7°£39%19 JUI%TLFAN2 1
13 65186-100-000 MOVING CYLINDER PIN $3-%1-3Y29%- Lo¥9n~2 T
14 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN®FrAD 5 %
15 65193-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET N*Zb™L=-7° $39%193Y39% i
16 $5-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 FWEFRS™ 9/764=-40 L=6.8 2
T WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5x10.0X0.8 E59"h"% &4.5X10X0.8 F]
18 65027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 P AR 4
19 WP-0450801-50 WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E34"n"2 4.5X10%X0.8 &
20 65273-100-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 2% MUYINTI™ ' 2
21 G5275-100-000 FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NUT PLATE FYITNIY% = FUYTHTINTYL 2
22 65274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN FAE® 2
23 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING & EN5F47 & [
24 65271-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, FRONT TIANILSS IPTRYUN2 1
25 65263-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT TAUIFY 0-FRREN T RYUTHR 1
26 65266=103-000 CYLINDER BASE 935" IP7ba-F FRF9 2
27 $§=-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E529™ 11/64=40 L=9.5 &
28 $5-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARI® 15/64=28 L=7.5 1
Z9 G5187-103-000 SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT N F5=7% ¥39F19DLUN - T
30 55-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E325% 1/8-44 L=4 2
31 #01[€5254-103-0DAA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.5 ITANIIUPIL 93 1
32 65290-100-000 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2,0 2,7MM 593872 £ 1)
33 65253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 984935 PILEC M
34 #02 |65255-103-0AA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.0 IAYII LRI 93 1
a5 G5291-100-00A REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2.0 500 AUIT IPIF m
36 65253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 8%YIF™ yPIREe D (1)
37 #03|65256-103-0AA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 3.2 IAYISNIPIF 23 i
38 65295-100-000 PIN 3,2MM 9P I LS 1
39 65291-100-008 REAR FOLDER SHAFT 3,2 2,7MM Su0 ANITLe7h 1
40 #01 |G5254-103-0AB REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.5 Hy0AYITRIPIL 93 1
41 G5290-100-000 UPPER FOLDER. SHAFT PIN 2,0 2,7MM SNoPIF o [§B)
42 65253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN D3%YIT* YPILECY (D]
43 #02 [65255-103-0A8B REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.0 PELEDES AN bl 1
44 65291-100-00A REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2.0 30 AYIFRIPIH 1)
45 165253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 394435 IPIrES Y (& D)
46 #03 |65256-103-04AB REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 3.2 HTntYITrIPIE 23 1
&7 65295-100-000 PIN 3,2MM SNZPIME® S [&F)
48 65291-100-008 IREAR FOLDER SHAFT 3,2 2,7MM PELRE L ES AR Wl (N
49 65251-100-000 FRONT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN IIHI®I AHINTZ 1
50 |ss-7090510-sP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 WEIRI® 9/64-40 L=b.b 2
51 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 ESY*h*2 4.5X10%0.8 2
52 G5267-103-000 FRONT FOLDER SHAFT SLEEVE RIAYISS YPIEASN 1
53 $5-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IWETHI* 9/64=40 L=6.8 2
54 G5278=-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT LOWER STOPPER 2IIT IPIE IIALYN° 2
55 $5-4090515=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 TAM2Y™ 9/64-40 L=5 2
56 65268-103-000 REAR FOLDER SHAFT SLEEVE PEREUEL AN PIE 1) 1
57 6G5262-103-000 ROTARY ACTUATOR 1935% p-31-P2F13 2
58 SM=-6043202-TP SCREW M&4x0.7 L=32 oYh2?P4% b M4X0.7 L=32 4

Note (GEEZ) #01.....

For 2.5mm (3/32") 2.5amM
(Standard) (i)
#02..... For 2.0mm (5/64") 2.0mnfd
(For light weight materials) (3 389R)
#03..... For 3.2mm (1/8") 3.2mA
(For heavy weight materials) (E#A)




3l

8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS
R IL—TED HUBIMR

3 4

S 6

2

N\

30 28-29 27

26 24-25 23 22 2l

Ref. |Note Part No. Description o i # mt.
No. |HEX|. =] & EEFH &ei
1 65712-100-0A0 ROLLER ASM. $295%y p-3 23 1
2 §5=-7090710~-SL SCREW 9/64—-40 L=6.8 INEFRI™ 9/64~-40 L=6.8 2
3 65303-100-00A UPPER KNIFE ROD 1% AADYE™ 1
& 65701-100-000 LOWER KNIFE 159 AR (E3=3"13) i
5 #01]65701-100-00A LOWER KNIFE AFS AR (#¥3=-2= 1
6 SM=-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYhIPT&*ILF M5X0.8 L=20 1
T $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 IWES2Y™ 9/64=-40 L=4.6 2
8 65307-100-000 UPPER KNIFE ROD SPRING 43%% AzawbtN*2 1
9 65310-100-000 UPPER KNIFE SHAFT LEVER 9% AAXYPIFLN®= 1
10 SM=-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYh7?P A%+ M5X0.8 L=20 1
11 65706=-100-000 LEVER SHAFT COLLAR p=3=LN*=3P2F H3- 1
12 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M3X6 FAZY® MS L=6 2
13 G5721-100-0A0 ADJUSTING BINDER ASM. PISPAMN 1 8%= 0= 1
16 65722=-100-000 TRAVELLING GAUGE NYL53%= {PS=5RI=fw 1)
15 65723-100-000  [SCREW NR153%= NASESAaye )
16 G5302-103-000 LOOP FEEDING BASE 2INENHPN IS 1
17 SM=6061552-SP SCREW M& L=15 oYh2PThA*ILE M6 L=15 1
18 SM-6063012-CP SCREW M5 L=30 oYNIPTH*ILE M6 L=30 1
19 G5708-100-000 MICROCHAIN 1720F1-2 1
20 G5705-100-009 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER SHAFT A29)3%5 a=5=-LN"=2r7F 1
21 G5713-103-000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER £298%y a=-3bN*- 1
22 G5718=-100~-000 MOTOR SPROCKET b=7° 2213%5%=-5 A2*a%Yh 1
23 $5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5_4 AR 2™ 1/8-4b4 L=6.4 2
24 SM-6052802-TP SCREW MS5Xx0.% L=28 o%h2PTR*ILF M5X0.8 L=28 1
25 B2107-816-000 WASHER o%r" 9™h2a 1
26 65716-100-000 COLLAR F1-hu A7°0YRARPYLI*N5- 1
27 G5714-100-0A0 ROLLER ASM. F1-hJ RA7°0¥Yk 2= 1
28 SM=6044052~TP SCREW M4 L=40 oYnoPT&*LEF MEXD.7 L=40 1
29 §5~4080610~-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6.4 FARRY™ 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
30 55713-100'000 COLLAR o=3 A“PNL2* h3= 1
31 $SM-5051202-TP SCREW M5Xx0,% L=12¢ oYh2FPTH*F M5X0.8 L=12 2
Note (iEEZ) w01..... Special order part (Cemented carbide)  HFBIiESCERS,: (38E)




9. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY BASE COMPONENTS

A b TG T ERER
| 2 3
©

\!

* ©

5 4 1

I
)
N @) \
/ \ | |
2827 26 25 2422 21 20 19 I8
i
23
43 44 45 46
Ref., |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |i¥id L & Description EEEH = z ;eql
1 $5=-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.% IWES2H™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 3
2 65717-103-000 CHAIN COVER FI=-JHN - 1
3 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 IWEFRY™ 9/64-40 L=4.6 i)
4 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TI3VFYERT 5
5 $M-6051602=-TP SCREW MSXJ.8 L=16 oYN2PFE%ILE MSX0.8 L=16 3
6 32107-816=000 WASHER . oYR™ M2 ha 3
7 G5709-100-CAD LOOP FEEDING MOTOR ASM, i=2® 231 3%5%=3 1
8 G5710=103-000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE h=2°221 5% ¥=3 pYUTT3 1
9 Sv-6061002-T2 SCREW M&6 L=10 DYA2PTAMILE M6 L=10 2
e} WP-0651007T-58 WASHER E3¥ A%z ZH%¥30L M& F
1 SM=-6062002-TP SCREW M& L=20 OYHIPTENILE M6 L=20 2
12 WP-0651001-58 WASHER E39™h™2 ZH%*¥7 M6 2
13 65019-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT H*=7% Yiw§ 1
14 GHP-D3525000 SBUSHING PT 1/8-MS 22991 PT1/8~ 45 ¥
15 65352-103-000 CYLINDER PIN AR FAR S LINEYS 1
16 RE-0400000-K0 SNA® RING & ER*GFAT & 1
7 §M-5061002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 oYHIP AN ILE MA L=10 1
18 $5=-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARI™ 15/64=-28 L=15 2
19 SM=6061552=5P SCREW M6 L=15 QYn2PEE=ILF M5 L=15 4
20 G5368-103-000 DEVICE 3ASE JOFEN YT PRI A 1
21 SM=6067552-CP SCREZW M4 L=T75 DYN2PTAN b 2
22 65384~-103-000 NUT PLATE £¥39%19J9F TYFA3 1
23 55382-103-000 RAIL ¥39%20U0F 1E*OL=l 1
24 §5=-6111010=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 £529® 11/64=-40 L=9.5 2
25 65004=-122-000 PLATE TER923% N9z13 1
26 G5383-103-000 KNOB 3019V 0F Ap2oad~ 1
27 #31|65370-100-000 SCALE ATUT3 1
28 #02 |G5370-100-00A SCALE IR EE] ]
29 G5373-100-000 SCREW V=F FIGFEINSL Fa-P122" 2
30 G5371=-100-000 DEVICE 3ASE LOCK SHAFT Y=F PUYTERI%T 3IF1IPIE 2
31 G5370-103=-000 MOUNTING SOLT YAFRYYT RN 2
32 G5381-103-000 DEVICE BASE NUT PLATE VOFERBNTpUSTURSLE 1
33 G5383=-100-000 DEVICE 3ASE LOCK NUT J=FELYT IR AFTTYEN Y 1
34 SY-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o7ho7FE%LF M5X0.8 L=20 £
35 SM-6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYHAZPIEM L MSX0.8 L=20 2
36 SM=6051202-TP SCREW M5x0,8 L=12 aYn2Pri%ILe M5X0.8 L=12 2
37 65275-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE L=7°%39%1% Pu¥1nz2 1
38 SM=6051002-5P SCREW M5 L=10 aYn27 "Lk M5X0.8 L=10 2
39 G5193-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET N*JF%b=7° $39%F19u155% 1
40 65195-1T00-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN HE=AiES=s S =ty 1
41 RE-0500000-Kk9 SNAP RING 5 ERN®3b4A0 S - 1
42 $5=7111410-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWEDI2I™ 11/764=-460 L=14 1
43 65280-100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT IV SRS =7 $F=¥1=HLIAI"2 1
Lk RE-0500000-k0 SNAP RING S ERN8rAD S 1
45 $s-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-29% L=8 ArARI™ 15/764-28 L=7.5 1
46 G5281-100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL NP -7° ¥3-f1-nbL3o T
Note (iFdd) #01..... For indicated meter 2— b LEJ|TRHA
#02..... For indicated inch « v FERH

- 10 —



10. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS
A b — 7R E R HBER

26 24 23 22
[}
25
34 33
Ref. |Note Part No. Description o 11 I % %mt-
No. |z 2 B TE A Py
1 65362-100-000 DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING YERASLLIYRYT FI-£118 1
2 #01|65362-100-00A DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING A YERAF 1Y AHTFIA-Y1T A 1
-7 G5354=-100-00A SENSOR SHAFT SEARING YESAFSIIYIPIE APYLI™ 2
4 G5354-100-008 SENSOR SHAFT YESATIVLYAIN JPTH 1
5 G5364-100-000 LOOP SENSOR REGULATING SPRING YESAF31YYT Fa-EINN2 1
6 $S-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6.8 INEF2Y™ 9/64=40 L=6.8 284 )
T 65360-103-000 DETECTOR LEVER BASE YERAFSY1Y LN*-8%1 1
8 155-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IWES25™ 9/64=-40 L=6.8 1
9 $5=-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 1A=29™ 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
10 65363-103-000 DETECTOR LEVER YERRATIILY LNN- 1
1 G5366-103-000 DETECTOR LEVER SPRING YERA50519 EENUNARR(SPD) 1
12 #01]|65366-100-00A DETECTOR LEVER SPRING YER AN 1Y EYNC YN 2 $3- 1
13 §5-7090710-5L CREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 IWE52I™ 9/64=40 L=6.8 2
14 65361-103-000 LEVER SPRING SRACKET YERANLTLY LNR=N"2N0Y 1
15 G5359=103-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING BASE YESAFSHLY ALYFERENS 1
16 G5367-100-000 DETECTOR LEVER PIN YERATSH1Y LN -E°3 2
17 G5357-103-000 ICROSWITCH YEAYSI1Y ATYF T
18 65356-103-000 DETECTOR COVER YERATLI1Y ATYFNNS- 1
19 SM=4861601-5SC CREW M2.6 L=16 1A™223% M2.6 L=16 2
20 G5089-100-000 ICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 120A19F $Yr<2 1
21 $5-7090920-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IVES23™ 976440 L=8.5 1
22 G5021-100-008-A |CYLINDER PY2F= (77 20X25) 1
23 G5351-100-008 PPER KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET 93%% ARVNIIR-%Epn2 1
24 65315-100-00A PPER KNIFE LEVER PIN £ 1
25 RE-0300000-k0 NAP RING 3 EA™FrAT 3 1
26 PS=0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0%20 A72°U37%t*> 3.0x20 1
27 G5704-100-000 SPRING L-HEAD RACK N*2ny Lh%913 5143
28 SM=6051602-TP CREW M5x0.8 L=16 oYNZP At M5X0.8 L=16 2
29 65707-100-000 00P FEEDING ROLLER SPRING $7U5%3 p=3-E¥N*2 1
30 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYh2P &% 1L+ M5X0.8 L=20 2
31 SM=6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,3 L=12 oYhoPTASLF M5X0.8 L=12 2
32 65355-100-000 ETECTOR BSASE YENATIDLY FRENA1 1
33 G5027-100-000 CREW 11/64=40 L=8 FARD™ 3 1
34 65711-103-000 00P FEEDING L-HEAD BASE b=7"27) 3% S5 1 bYWy LNS 1
Note (iE32) #01..... Special order part FRE &
- 1"




11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

WK v - 2B
32
]
30—
31
2r |
LLL VA 2
g L
25 24 23 2:'
[
26 22
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. W # Amt.
No. |3 & & EESEHR
#01|66001-103-0A0 CONTROL BASE ASM, BIE¥™3N"2 2=

R
ﬁei

1 1

2 #22|66001-103-0A8 ICONTROL BASE ASM. er$¢%an~y 23 1

3 #03|56001-103-0AC CONTROL BASE ASM. ef¥"any 2: 1

4 SM-4030501-5¢C SCREW M3x0.5 L=5 $A®23235% M3X0.5 L=S 2

5 WP=0320501-5C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 ES9 H"2 3.2X7X0.5 2

[3 HK-0186200-98 O-POLE RECEPTACLE, RED LEZ7°571, 9P 1

7 HK-0186201-28 12-POLE RECEPTACLE, RED 1e2° 327, 12P 1

8 pD5028=~555=-B08 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%37 1102 LEZ®°32L(30) |

9 D8604=T761=C0B 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P LE7* 971 (P%) 1

10 G3C-02620000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE, BLUE t10 LE?°321L P2 12%32 1
11 G5751-100-000 POST #Ak 6
12 NM=-4060001-5C NUT M§ o9ho39F M6 191 [
13 GBC-02618000 12P RECEPTACLE #4102 LE?°32IL Yo 12P- 1
14 HK=0186201-2¢C 12-POLE RECEPTACLE, YELLOW yeI°371 12pP 1
15 D6029-555-80A INYLON PLUG 6P 6P t{1O37°59" 1
16 G6101-103=-0A0 CN1 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. CN1 9=2%1 23 1
17 SM=4030601-5C ISCREW M3X0.5 L=5% FAR325* M3X0.5 L=6 4
18 WP=-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 E39"n*2 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 WS-0310002-KN ISPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9x0.7 N2%mn*2 3.1x5.9x0.7 4
20 D6110-555-B00 FUSS 5A E1=2% SA 3
21 G8C=02611000 FUSE HOLDER E1=-A% KL5*- 1
22 55=7090710-5L SCREW 9/664=40 L=6.8 IWES2I™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 S
23 MAT-80143T00 FUSE, 3A c2-A% 3A 3
24 £9602-701-000 FUSE &4A n*3ans t1-2™ 1
25 65436-100-009 FUSE HOLDER E1-ANKILI"- A 1
26 $5=7090710-5L SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 WEI2I* 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
27 65774-100-000 TERMINAL SASE 2359%1 1
28 #02|65775-100-000 INOISE FILTER: J1A*21L9 B 1
29 401 |MAT-811517100 INOISE FILTER JAA% 24W39- 1
30 3M=4030601-5N SCREW MIX0.5 L=5 =323 M3Ix0.5 L=6 "
31 WP=0320501-5¢ WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 E3%™n"2 3.2X7X0.5 4
32 #01|G6G6004=-122-004 TRANSFORMER A FROTRIMSIR A i
35 #02|66004-122-008B TRANSFORMER B F U4 b5 B 1

Note (FE3T) #01..... For 100V~240V
#02..... For 200V~440V
) & For Eastern Europe

100V~240VFH
200V~440VH
HREH

R



12. TABLE & PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
M - 2B

20-21 22-23 24-25 26-27 28-29 30-3| 32

FIEIFIFE] =5 s

4 [AuTd)

51\ 52{ 513 5'4 r/:s 76 5‘\r k. , :
\T iy
0] ®) ‘| I
|
60 |
59 |
\ 6 L |
| | _ 58
| 62
63|64/ 66 1
: T
E 65 i
A
wrn - :, o : .,
{ G :
]
"~

= M3 =




Ref. [Note Part No. et EC. Amt,
No. |ii o OB Description EEEH & 3 R!&:
1 G5416=-103-0A0 STARTING SWITCH ASM. LN®=2% JP%9RI9F 22 1
2 "[55-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4.6 INESFI™ 9/64-40 L=4.56 2
3 G5421-100-000 PIVOT PIN YN -R1YF DFIESS 1)
4 $§=-9111510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=15 g¥Yh2%*Ibk 11764-40 L=15 1)
5 NS=6110350-5P NUT 11/64=40 aYho21Yr 11/66=-40 (1)
[ G5400-103-0A0 SWITCH CORD ASM. LA*=3% JP"H9SWI-F* 23 (€]
7 HX=0002300-00 CLAMP t1022527° 1)
8 SS-7090510~-sP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 JWEFRI™ 9/64=40 L=4.6 (1)
8 65420-100-000 SPRING PLATE YRR=RLYF ERRIN 2 (&P
10 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 FWES2I™ 9F64-4D L=4.6 @
11 65417-103-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE LA*=2% LF"9SWhYYTTT 1)
12 G5418-103=-000 SWITCH BASE UN®=2% DFROSWEmano 1)
13 $5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E322* 11/64=-640 L=9.5 (2)
14 G5061-100-000 MICROSWITCH 2A9T AFTFRATYF M
15 SM=4861601-5¢C SCREW M2.6 L=16 TA%I23™ M2.6 L=16 (2)
16 65089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE T20ATYF TYRTS 1y
12, 65419-103-000 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE LN®=2% P OSHEDT2 (1)
18 G5452-103-0A0 MACHINE STAND ASM. FIVETI9% IuTspo 22 1
19 65451-103-000 TABLE F=7* 1 '}
20 65201-103-000 SWITCH PANEL FEETIRET 2 1
21 SK=3312001-50D WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=20 £225 p=3.1 L=2D 4
22 66070-103-000 SCREEN, RED A2U= (PN) 1
23 66071-103-000 SEAL "EMERGENCY" =1 1
24 G6061-103-000 SCREEN, YELLOW AZN=2 (%) 1
25 66067-103-000 SEAL "FRONT/BACK" Sr=lih it 1
26 G6062-103-000 SCREEN, GREEN A2U=2 (ZF=1) i}
27 G6065-103-000 SEAL "STARTER"™ J=Ib "STARTER" 1
28 G6064-103-000 SCREEN, BLUE A2U=2 (P%) 1
29 G6068-103-000 SEAL "RESET" =l "RESET" 1
30 66063-103-000 SCREEN, TRANSPARENCY A2U=2 (koA1) 1
31 66066=103-000 SEAL "SET/BACK" =l “SET/BACK" 1
32 HA-0009500-00 DIGITAL SWITCH ATUF 1
33 65552-500-000 MANUAL/AUTO SWITCH J1hF*= FYNTIATVF 1
34 HA-0009200-10 PUSH=3UTTON SWITCH ATYF 5
35 65453-100-000 MAIN SWITCH Ao AAYF 1
36 G5454=100-00A PILOT LAMP nefoYr327° 1
37 HE-0000600-00 LAMP (LE-8) F*3%1% (LE-B) 1
38 6G5707-500-000 ELBOW FATILA™ 1
39 SM=6061002=TP SCREW M& L=10 aYh2rrE* bt M6 L=10 2
40 WP-0651001-58 WASHER ES4%N%2 Sh*#7L M6 2
41 PJ-3090051-01 SOCKET VER] 1
42 GHP-03503000 SOCKET J272%h=-9~ 1
43 PF-0251010-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. F-R2ZYhk (23) 1
&k PX-5000110-00 BRACKET CERIPAS TS [§B)
45 PF-0652020-00 AIR GAUGE IP-g%-y= 1)
46 PF-0251010-00 FILTER REGULATOR F=R1=Yh (1),
47 G5454-103-0A0 STAND ASM. £92(271) 2
48 65453-103-000 STAND PLATE, FRONT I"1¥9223919 (1) 1
49 #01|65453-103~-00A STAND PLATE, FRONT A% 1$p223173 1
50 G5457-100-0AD STAND ASM. ¥PA33% 17 B 2
51 $5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/664=-40 L=10.5 IWES2™ 11/764=-40 L=10.5 2
52 6500°=103-000 START CYLINDER 3ASE IRNDDNSIN PRI T 1
53 65016-100-008 START CYLINDER BRACKET IRN-pZ %= HEN®2 1
54 MTH-42238301 MOTOR ASM. -5 9= 1
55 B7101-761-8BA0 MOTOR BASE ASM. £-99%1 2= 1
56 MTJ-M5000005 SCREW SET -7 FUYTRCLE 9= I3
ST 65111-122-000 STAND REAR COVER ™17 HIDRE*1R 1
58 PV-0351020-00 MANIFOLD b At T A 1
59 PV=-1551020=-00 SOLENOID VALVE FRLYRAR 10
60 650546-500-000-A |[CYLINDER IYu9%= (27 16x50) 1
61 65274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN FAE® 1
62 GHP-03520000 MALE CONNECTOR (1/4=1/8) TA1295- (1/4-1/8) 1
63 G5280-103-000 DECREASING PRESSURE VALVE o=3 TYIPUNRS 1
64 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7*%I1 3
65 39103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE Nf1 neq{7° 1
66 65456-103-000 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE AR DL € 1
67 #01 [MTS-HJ100001 POWER SWITCH ASM. A19F 380V 1
68 #02 [PF-0353010-00 LUBRICATOR L7=u5=3 1
69 #02 |SM=-6061002=TP SCREW M6 L=10 oYh2PTE*LE M6 L=10 2
70 #02 [WP-0651001~-583 WASHER E54%N™2 ZH™%21 M6 2
71 #02 |65534-100-000 ELBOW 159 zhk® 1
72 402 |65535-100-000 BUSHING bt o 1
73 402 |65522-100-000 HOSE NIPPLE f=AzZY7°N0 1
74 #02 [65533-100~-000 EXHAUST AIR FILTER ¥ 7705- 1
75 #02 |G5524-100-000 HOSE INLK=R B3
Note (#&2). #01..... For Eastern Europe HEH

#02..... For JIA

JIAH

—




13. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1)

ERBEIR (1)

-
|
!l N 33 4
\ Il +%‘g’ IQ lga

I MODE BATTERY
| T — = S 1 e o
! REER w1 T, :
I Sﬁftczl ] §ee ] el I%ﬁ 'a’ [jgn]z. —-||||—
[ : RA4 :3' -
: : 'vm ED R

T +
|| 1% 3 e Fce aﬂ ic 10 ng
| /Q-t}
| e
: 08 —)—rse i gm ci8
| ———RS3 DDDQ ),

+
| L=k Pl S =1 f
i o = ice S
| b - fm_l’:’_“u iﬁﬁ g <= C30
‘ ——)—R49 2
ficzo ]
| BT o
| . .
|‘ ch}}jﬂ—zm—nglz gﬁ 1€ 15 E F c4 Ej 1C1 ﬂg
i 3 ¢

| RUSTRIRETTY  errrrra :
| o L OPOPO00 OO0 0D sy e, inac
' o a5t TeE ] -ﬂs B 2
: _O; —C—R3S 2
, pi=1p =R L
| —
| FIN&
| * £ MOL - 122P2
| n 3008 Y —
1 i 21 3 4l si &l 7 .
| J][I_l
|

TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO.
I28. Ref. No. ®

Code Ref. Code Ref.
2% No. KBS No.
Ic1, Ic2, Ic3 2 D6 ~ D9 29
IC4, IC15 3 C1~C15 30
Ic5 a C18, C17 31
I8, IC21 5 ciB 32
ic7 = 8 €19,/C25 ~ €29, C101 ~ C109 == 3
Ics 7 c20 34
ice 8 c21 35
ic10 9 22, c23 36
Ic11 10 c24 a7
Ic12 1 RA1~ RAS 38
Ic13 12 VA1 39
ic14 13 R1~ R17, R23, R28 k- 40
Ic18 14 R18, R20, R24, R29, R31, R35 ~ R44, R46, R4S T
Ic17, Ic23 15 R21, R32, R33, R34 42
IC18, IC18 16 R22 43
1c20 17 R26, R57 ~ R0 a4
ic22 18 R26 45
ic24 19 R27 a8
X1 20 R30 47
BT1 21 R46, R49, R51, R63, RE6 a8
PC1 = RE0, R62, R64, RE8 49
SW1, SW2 23 FIN1 ~ FIN4 50
TR1, TR2 24 n 51
TR3, TR4 26 52 52
TR6~ TR8 26 3 53
D1, D4, D6 o 27 44 54
D2 28 55 |
ca0,ca1,c32 56

15 —



Note (EERC) #01

... For JIA JIAH

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |&& I Description EEEH i % ;!&
1 * 66002=122-0A0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, D.03786| 66002-103-040 -
] - 66002-103-0A0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, A.03/86| IC #N*y (23) 1
2 HL-0012800-G0 IC (SN74LST&N) IC (SN7LLST4N) (3
3 HL-0034900-00 IC (M5L21559) (1T T8155) 2
4 HL=-003480C-00 IC (MSLRD85AP) I1C (8085A) 1)
5 HL-0028600-00 IC (SN74LS138N) [ IC (SN74LS138N) (2)
6 HL-0033600-00 IC (M74LS273P) IC (SN74LS373N) (1
7 HL=0014400-00 IC SN74LS 293N IC (SN74LS293N) 1)
_B | HL-0025700-00 IC (M51201) IC (M51201L) (€ D]
9 * HL=0023800~-74 EPROM (MTS54Y) D.09785[ HL-0067801-09 -
. * HL-0061801-09 I{ o-RQOM A.09/85| IC P-ROM 1
10 HL=0013600-00 IC SN74LS 74N IC (SN74LLST4LN) 1)
11 HL-0062400-00 RAM (MSM5114-3RS) Ic &)
“ HL=-0062600-00 IC (TC40HO12pP) 1c N
13 HL-0058700-00 I1C (M74LS365AP) IC (74LS365N) (G P)
1% HL-0036200-00 IC (MSM4069) [1C (Tcabs9UBP) [ D
15 HL-0031500-C0 IC (MS53238P) IC (M53238) (2)
16 HT=-0024400-00 TRANSISTOR (M54524P) F3IZI% RS 2)
17 HL-0000500-00 IC SNT406N IC (SN74LOD6N) (&b
18 HL=0012200-00 IC SN74LS OON IC (SN74LSOON) (1)
g HL=0012500-00 I SN74LS 08N IC (SN74LSDBN) (1)
20 |7 [HY-0000500-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3.583MHZ [ e5397 9355 3.58MHI Ty
21 HX=0011900=00 BATTERY (GBS50-3F) ZYHRRTRSF 1)
22 HL-0062500-00 IC (PC81T7) ‘ 1 (1)
23 HA-0008900-00 TOG3LE SWITCH D.4VA ATYF (2)
‘24 HT=-0002400-0C TRANSISTOR 2SC711-€¢ FSI%AF (2SC711-E) (2)
25 HT-0024200-00 TRANSISTOR (25A628) (S WAL (2)
26 HT=-0024300-00 TRANSISTOR (25D799) (SREAYE] (&)
27 HG-0027400-00 DIODE (MZ304) CREE S L (3
28 HG-0D015900-00 DIODE (152473) AnLA-p" (152473) (5]
25 HG=0D27300-00C DIODE (3GH&1) CA & A %)
30 HC=0002200-00 CAPACITOR 1MF 35V 13F%2% 1MF 35V Feond (15
I.4) HC-0035800-07 CAPACITOR 10PF 50V | 3557%2% 10PF 50V ©3392 (2
32 HC-0011400-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 25V 272 10MF 25WV F onq 1)
33 HC-007%033-P0 CAPACITOR 3.3MF 10V 15*%% 1000PF (15
34 HCM=250C0151 CAPACITOR 0.01MF 25V 17*2% 0.01MF 25V SC 1)
35 HC-0005800-00 CAPACITOR 2.2MF 16V ASFRIM 2.2MF 16V 9230 1
36 HC-0011900-00 CAPACITOR 0.22MF 250V 137%2Y 0.22MF 250V 71R4 2)
37 HC=-0012200-C2 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V | 257" (1)
38 HR=-0132033-20 RESISTOR ARRAY F4297L1 (5)
39 E9603-603-000 VARIASLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W FRN21-L 10KA-4 1/2W 1
40 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F11-% 1004-4 1/4 39E32 19
41 HR=0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W F13-% 1K 1/4W 929E37 an
42 HR-0017047-10 RESISTOR 477 OHM 1/4W F12-% 470%-L 1/4W93YETF? %)
43 HR-0017082-10 RESISTOR 32] OHM 1/4W | F142-+ 820%-4 1/4W (1)
A HR-0017010=20C RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W 743-% 10K 1/4W 33Yt22 (s5)
45 HR=-0017015-20 RZISISTOR 15K 1/4W F13-% 1.5k 1/4W 359E9 1)
L6 HR=-0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 0HM 1/4u F42-% 3304-L 5% 1/4W 1)
47 HR=001701C0-40 CAR3ON FILM RESISTOR 100K F43-% 100K 1/4W 3YETS 1
48 HR=0017027-10 RSSISTOR 270 OHM F12=-% 270%-4L 1/4W 33V (5)
49 HR=0017022-20 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/6W | 712=-% 2.2K 1/4w 3F9E? (&)
5Q MAV=-02171000 RADIATOR w=2UNnN=z (4)
51 HK-0211000-81 8-POLE CONNECTOR 1278 1)
52 HK=-(G211000-70 7-POLE CONNECTOR 31225 1)
53 HK=-0211000-60 6-°3LE CONNECTOR 1275 1.
54 HK=0211000-30 3-PILZ CONNECTOR 1275 1)
55 #01 [HL=-0023800-75 EPRIM (MTSE4Y) | IC (2732) (1)
56 * HC-008601C-52 CONDENSER G.1MF A.03/786[227%2% 0.1MF (3)

=16 =




i
|
|
|

14. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2)

ERBER (2)
i\
r'—' ____________________________ =
|
| E 3 4 :
| ™ w | |
' o gl ® '
[ il o é” 5 |
| Cjﬁ”’/ :
| s i’ |
: ) 'l @ (®) FIN I ®
it T
| g | a5 &§—9 |
I o 8 « O ‘[
I ('3 [ 4 ' 4
| JE e |
Ly z |
| 10 8 5 ) —
| |
o |
|
| ITT g&/z - /9 |
2 | ong s @ |
| 2% & Og ’
i 111 [1 L ® |
i o
| 9 14 [
FIN2
| o |
| LT —— o3 _ J
! L 13 8 | s !
r - |
\ !
| O = %
| |
: [ \\ \ \ :
|
| 15 16 7 15 18 ,'
PR S N RN P I el s e |
Ref. |Note Part No. Description ErC) i # Amt.
No. |3 & & FEEH Rueg
1 6G6003-122-0A0 POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM FRUTNSENL 92 ¥
2 H6-0002800-00 DIODE SRIFM-3 F%{4=F" C(SRIFM=-8) €3]
3 HK=0194000-80 8-POLE CONNECTOR 12253 1)
& HCL-5008B1081 CAPACITOR 7% 0.1MF 50V 215 1
5 HC-0012200-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 575 1)
6 66075-122-000 RADIATOR £92Y 21 15
7 HL=-0016100-00 Ic TA73005M 1C (TA78005M) (1)
g HL-0062700-00 IC (LM317K) IC 2)
9 HR=-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F43-% 100%4-4 1/4 F39EI? (2)
10 HR=-0185012-pP0 RESISTOR 1.2 OHM 2W F129% 1_22-4 (2)
11 HG-0027800-00 DIODE (18Z61) P At i S 2] (2)
12 HR=-0186015-10 RESISTOR 150 OHM 5w F1219% 1504=-¢4 6)
13 MAV-02171000 RADIATOR H=2UN2 1)
14 HG-0027500-00 DIODE (4B&B&1) Rk 3)
15 HC-0016900-00 CAPACITOR 2200MF 50V 257%5% 2200MF S0V F 31 )
16 HK=0194000-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 1225 i 1)
17 HG-0027600-00 DIODE (1ZM30) FhgA- b ITh
18 CAPACITOR 4700MF 16V 2T oY 4LTOOMF 16V 7 uhd 1

HC-0016800-00




15. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
1R B4R

~J

] 8

% 0

&=

15 16

e

17

XL‘ 8 2l 22 23
174

19

//20

24 25 26 &r

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E VG = ﬁmt.
No. |E3C & & TEEH ke
1 65563=100-000 WRENCH 6MM A291-LoF 6 i

2 65564-100-000 WRENCH SMM A7Y1-LF §

3 69140-122-000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 4MM ENORNARN® T

4 65565=-100-000 WRENCH 3MM A2Y1-boF 3

5 B9101-552=000 ACCESSORY 80X 7Y% 2EIN>3

6 65558-100-000 TOOL 30X 3-2*1*2

7 B9109-012-000 SCREW DRIVER LARGE FESIn= (3%1)

2 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER SMALL FESTN= (33-)

-9 89110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FRSTNS- (F17)

10 89102-771-000 BOX SPANNER F2Y23 AN®t (229F3-%)
11 0D9103-555-p00 WRENCH AX7 WIZ*FAN®T 6XT

12 89113-012-000 WRENCH (9x10) Y3-7%% AN T (H3-)

13 89112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Y3-9%% AN"1{(3*1)

14 89102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) ANt (17x19)

15 #01|G65153-100-00A
16 #02|65153-100-00¢C

BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN

AN R=-7% 5 PrAN2
AINIEN =2 ZFNERARt 2

17 65029-100-000 SPRING PIN HED

18 MAT-80143700 FUSE, 3A E1-A" 3A

19 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A h*3Ah> E1-A®

20 p6110-555-800 FUSE 5A E21-2" S5A

21 MDP=-1708B190T NEEDLE DOPX17 #19 ny pPx17 #19-10
22 #03|mMc-2005012-0T NEEDLE 20:05 #120 ny 134 120-10
23 MDP-1708210T NEEDLE OPX17 421 Ny DPX17 #21-10
24 65570-100-000 TWEEZERS | S

25 G5571-100-000 CONNECTOR PIN PULLER 1225-c* LR#%

26 G5158-122-008 LOOP REAR RECEIVER L=2°9302543 60
27 65305-100-00A UPPER KNIFE 22%% AR (NMR)
23 31827-280-000 BOBRIN RYE®D

29 B9121-012-0AD OILER ASM. PINBN D=

Note (EEEE) #01..... For 55~62mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16")

55~62mmfH

#02..... For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78mmfH

OB, o For Western Europe

R

PO SN [ G Qs g | [P ary e g Qg | (PSP VI G IO (PO T G S Y

- 18 —




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (1) (OBSOLETED MODEL)
MOL-103P-BE FHERS (1) (B % )

Ity =

=S




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. ; Amt,
No. |iEdE & & Description TEER B % i"i
1 PA=3201001-00 KNIFE CYLINDER FUWL A 1
2 SM=-6057552~TP SCREW M5 L=75 oYh2PTE*ILF WS L=75 4
3 WP=0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%%h"2 SX10.5x1 B
[ 65312-122-000 KNIFE CYLINDER SPRING ARBUZEN oypNm2 4
5 6G5315-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING SCREW ARYPIF LIFYRIm 1
6 NM=6050550-5D NUT M5X0.8 oYh23Yk M5X0.8 EF*yay™ 4
7 65303-122-000 KNIFE METAL BASE AZABL PS5 1
8 $5-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 IEF2I™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
9 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5%x10.0X0.8 E39%n"% 4.5X10x0.8 7 2]
10 #01]|65334-122-000 BELT=-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN L A T 1
1 #02|65335-122-000 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN b Al 36 1
12 #03[/65336-122-000 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN =¥® pADR 1
13 G5317-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE ARTPIF 99x1hz 1
16 $5-7110910-5P SCREW FWEF2Z™ 11/764-40 L=8.5 2
15 65319-122-000 KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT BASE ASTHFS2P7F pm3%q 1
16 §$-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 ILEF2Y® 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
17 WP=0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8% E5%*n"2 4.5X10X0.8 i
18 G5318-122-000 KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT ARRSTE™ DRI 1
19 G5330-122-000 LOOP SUPPORT PLATE b=2°%% %fn%z 1
20 65304=122-000 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFTAR RUYFRRIT 1
21 SM=6062002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 aYh2PE*ILE M6 L=20 2
22 65331-122-000 LOOP LIMITER PIN k=225 piAtey 2
23 S5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 525 1/8-44 L=4 1
24 WP-0350516-MZ WASHER 3.5X7.7X0.45 E59"h*2 3.5X7.7X0.45 1
25 G5338-122-000 REAR FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE IP7F PuTAARN 1
26 $S=7110840-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7.8 WE32™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 65333-122-000 BELT-LOOP LIMITER NRIb"l=2° hiAzgw 1
28 65323-122-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT FIFRHAR AT 2 1
29 NM-6050550-SD NUT M5X0.8 avh219k M5X0.8 EIyzy® 1
30 $§=7090710~SL SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 FWES2™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
31 65316-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT ARTTPIF )
32 65314-122-000 STROKE ADJUSTING COLLAR PLATE FastTh3= bA1R 1
33 G5313-122-000 STROKE ADJUSTING COLLAR Abo-2 FIse1h5- 1
34 65326-122-000 LOOP GUIDE UPPER SPRING PLATE h*q1b%ar N“213 1
35 65327-122-000 LOOP GUIDE UPPER SPRING PLATE ARTERLI =213 1
36 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 E325" 1/8-44 L=4 2
37 65305-122-000 FIXED KNIFE I7TAR i
38 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4XD.7 L=14 DYNIPTE*LE MGX0.7 L=14 2
39 SM=6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 oYn2PTA*ILE M& L=50 1
40 SM=6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 DYNIPTA*ILE M6 L=40 1
41 WP-0651001-58 WASHER E34%Nn%2 A4 M6 2
42 65328-122-000 CHIP REMOVE BLOCK F*93dA FYI°Hb3 1
43 $S=4080610-5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FARAT™ 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
44 65325-122-000 LOOP GUIDE SPRING PLATE BASE NR215 FUYTERa~ g 1
45 $§=6091210-TP SCREW 9/764-40 L=12 EF25™ 9/64-40 L=12 1
46 SM=-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 YNIPELE M5 L=20 1
47 §5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E322% 11/64=-40 L=9.5 2
48 65203-100-000 PLATE b=72°NN* FIa-tf25*15 1
49 G5204-100-000 COLLAR b=7°1"N* F3-t125°13 ho- i
50 55-8110310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FA2I™ 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
51 65155-103-00A CYLINDER PLATE, REAR 20A0YMb=7 %% HT0BYLI* 1

Note (32) #01..... For 55~82mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16")

55~62nm
#02..... For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70mmfH
[0 5 R For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78amfH

A




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (2) (OBSOLETED MODEL)
MOL-103P-BE A #RM (2) (FEBE )

L/

]

N\
3 12 - -
4 iI¢ ! = ) @ &
I =
i - ;
e ::: Tt \ T




Ref. Part No. EC. Amt,
No. =] & Description EEER ik & R&ei
G5019-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT AR=TN UENY
G5535-100-000 BUSHING YD
PJ=-3080400-0D1 QUICK COUPLING NLVFUENT
G5103-200-000 SCALE F2UN=FhN"= AN

65226=-100-0A0
65229-100-000
G5310-103-000
G5238-100-000

ADJUST BINDER ASM.

MOTOR CHAIN

LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE
AUXILIARY BLOCK

PUMPARNS 1%~ 23
1909y £-931-3
1203%SE=5 FYYr13
£5%3 LH™3

PS-0300102-K0
65311-122=-000
SM-6052802-TP
G5306-122~-000
SM-6063502-TR
65232-100-000

SPRING PIN 3.0X10

LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER
SCREW M5x0.8 L=28

LOOP FEEDING BASE

SCREW M& L=35

DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRING

AT2NONES S 3 0X10
22015%3y o-5LN*-

OYh2P %Ik M5X0.8 L=28
W=2%%293%5 g
oYnIZPFENIL b

YERATSVLY F3I-tIA2R

(X e e G S [ A gy
OV NOWVHFWN=OWOO00~NOWVEFWN-S

65233-100-000
65237-100-000
65235-100-000
SM-4861601-5C
65236-100-000
$5-6111010-§P

SPRING

MICROSWITCH

DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW M2.6 L=16
DETECTOR COVER

SCREW 11/464=40 L= 9.5

YERATLLLIN 2
VERAFSIIY RA1YF
YENATLDLY RATVFRUYSTAT
FARI2I™ M2.6 L=16
JERAFSDLY RA1YFHN-
L33 11/64-40 L=9.5

NN RN
[V R RV

$5-7111410~5P
G5234-100=-000
SM=6052502-TP
G5235-200-000
SM=6053202-TP
$5-4080610-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
SPRING STOPPER

SCREW M5X0.8%8 L=25
REGULATING SCREW
SCREW M5Xx0.8 L=32
SCREW 1/8-=44 L=6,.4

FWES2T* 11/64-40 L=14
YESAYIYLY FI-LLNRRENA
QYnIP AN b b

YENAYIHLY FI-YRL
OYN2PIANLE M5X0.8 L=32
IARZY® 1/8=44 L=6.4

NN
0o~ o

B R VN V]
W =200

65231-100-000
65332-122-000
65321-122-000
65320-122-000
G5322-122-000
$5-4080610-5sP

DETECTION LEVER

CHIP REMOVE AIR PIPE
MOVING KNIFE, LEFT
MOVING KNIFE BASE
MOVING KNIFE, RIGHT
SCREW 1/8-44 L=K.4

VEAP T FF DL
FY2AN AP IP-N®12°
ES™ Wk

FR9OAR PUYTERINT
TENENOAA

IARRIN 178-44 L=6.4

W A
L

G5339-122-000
G5324-122-000
65329~-122-000
G5230-100-000
G2431-122-000
65230-200-000

SCREW

PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREW
PRESSER SPRING, REAR
SLEEVE

BEARING

DETECTOR BRACKET STUD

PR FYYFRI
PONIO2 FIoLLAG®
DUDF*OAR AMINM2
YERATLDIYATN
JIARI™T ARPYLI™
YERATZ1IY AFLI™2

£ W W
O oo~ o

Lot o
N =3

65308-122-000
65309-122-000
$5-6091210-TP
65307-103=-000

LOOP FEEDING SASE GUIDE
NUT PLATE

SCREW 9/64=-40 L=12
LOOP FEEDING L-HEAD BASE

e
FRA%S FALATYE

E329% 9/64=40 L=12
A2UINERINS byYsLHS

i e e i L= B e ] [ e AL ¥ g S Y Y

.




18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-C+103L-C (1)
MOL-103P-C~103L-CE &S (1)

42
4

40

23-24 22-25 26-27

45




Ref Note Part No. Description = £ Amt
.No Req
1 NM-8050001-SC  NUT TPYYVERMARD Y 2 F o b 3
2 G5521-103-000  SHAFT HOLDER Yy 7 biF 1
3 SM-6052002-TR  SCREV AA|EYV DY FEE Y 1
4 G5517-103-000  MOVING KNIFE SHAFT A2 v b 1
5 G5525-103-000 CYLINDER BASE Yy Y E—+4hH 1
6 SS=7090700=8P | SCREYESOI 0y kpcE ERYEFEV—FRT I XS Y 2
7 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER ERYF LTRSS 2
8§ #01 G5334-122-000  BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ERVYENL—FH ¥ IS 1
9 #02 G5335-122-000  BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ERVYENL—THEF IS 1 '
10 #03 G5336-122-000  BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ERny FV—7HkYIES 1
11 G5501-103-000  BASE * & 1
12 G5507-103-000_  MOVING KNIFE BASE STOPPER B X 2+t EEY IR 1
13 SS-7090710-5P  SCREW T HARLTEBMULEART R Y 2
14 G5511-103-000  MOVING KNIFE & 22 1
15 G5502-103-000  FIXED KNIFE BASE BEtzts 1
18 G5533-103-000  UPPER LOOP GUIDE E—7H 4 F 1
17 $8-7090710-SP  SCREW EW—=7H 4 R Y 2
18 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER EV—FHA B RS 2
19 G5536-103-000 CHIP GUARD PLATE Fw 7k XK 1
20 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW Fu LIk ARBAA R Y 2 '
) SH-6063002-TP  SCREV EEEAARY A 1
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER RS EES 2 |
23 G5516-103-000  LOOP RECEIVER V=785 1
24 $3-6080410-SP___ SCREW W=7 F Witz 2 ‘
25 SH-6063502-TP  SCREV AERMA R T B 1
26 G5503-103-000  FIXED KNIFE B A R 1
£ 27 $8-2111010-TP  SCREV BEx2Widzy 2
28 (5504-103-000 FIXED KNIFE PLATE BlExtR4s 1
29 $5-2090710-TP  SCREV BlEXxZ2YEWT 2 1
.30 _G5513-103-000  SCREW ) Lo gl | A2 N2 DT — (kX RY i
31 G5514-103-000  SPRING X ZHE TN R i
32 G5515-103-000  SPRING COLLAR AZWMT AR H S — 1
33 G5535-103-000  ADJUSTING RAIL PY v A b L— 1
34 SH-1051552-TP  SCREW PYvRAbL—ikzxy 2
35 G5512-103-000  COLLAR X 2 IEHS 1
36 $5-6080810-SP  SCREW _ _%x ARBERG2Y /| -
37 G5506-103-000  MOVING KNIFE BASE * 2+ 5 1
38 SM-6051202-TR  SCREW BrztitBBEERY 1
39 G5155-103-00A  CYLINDER PLATE,REAR V=78 Hk) vy —IR 1
40 G5522-103-000  HINGE STUD eI FET S 1
41 G5523-103-000  WASHER Y72 b ETEES 1
42 G5524-103-000 _ COLLAR ) ¥ I EF&E NS — 1
43 PA-3201501-00  KNIFE CYLINDER TP -3 U YA — 1
44 SH-6054502-TP  SCREW sl e TRV 4
45 PJ-3040405-02  SVING ELBOW . AA Y WK 3
46 G5531-103-000  FIXED KNIFE BASE SWING ARM BEXZALEEHEY 1
47 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW BEX2tEBEYEEZRY 1
48 (5103-200-000  SCALE H % i ]
49 G5505-103-000  KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE BEAREEN—FHAF 1
50 $5-7090510-SL  SCREW AREBEV-TH A PG RY 1
_ahl (G0534-103-000 CHIP BLOW e e e ) i i e Ve e A SO
52 $§-7090710-SP  SCREW Fo7r70—1EF Y i
53 SH-6031002-TP  SCREW NA D — & FATrY 3
54 PA-8000010-00  ROTARY CYLIHNDER NA O — & 1
55 PJ-3010405-01  STRAIGHT ZF b— b 1
58 G5530-103-000  ROTARY CYLINDER SWING ARM Hiz> U v & —FEF 1
o7 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW i AR Y Y Y X —RFBEERXY 1
58 G5532-103-000  JOINT ROD XAJFE T O YE T
59 SH-6052002-TR  SCREW AZ2\Y DY FEE 2 Y 2
60 SH-6062002-TR  SCREW Y YE -+ BB R Y 3
61 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER DY Y E L EWME N TS 3
62 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER DY VE—-—t+tENGEES 3
63 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW V-7 MAR 2 VRISV 1
64 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW W—7MmERX IR Y 2
65 G5203-100-000  PLATE W=7 E R YK 1
66 G5204-100-000  COLLAR h—=7MHEExIiRAS — 1
67 $5-8110310-SP  SCREW V—=7MHEB82 IS —1ExY 2

For 55~62mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16") 55~62mm
For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70mn A
For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78mn FH

2824 ~



19.

2
=R
i
3 B
e
& J:O
1 I 1
5 bt
| NS
I
[ |-
[
6 =7 W)
/t}
&S -
7 8-9
29 30

IR
g ﬁ"‘ —6 ) ..L\- 5
AAlgy le

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-C-103L-C
MOL-103P-C+103L-CE A& (2)
\\_/ :
o =
: e
e S x e
/i 21
20
19
| e 18
) 17
16

’il l'\\ N

7

33

(29

22 23

@ ‘,ull mum
L L1 ¢




Ref Note Part MNo. Description = £ Aot

No Req
1 G5226-100-0A0 ADJUST BINDER ASH. PU e AN A~ (H) 1
2 (G5229-100-000 MOTOR CHAIN 25 W) HRS oy Rk SR R o 1
3 G5310-103-000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE )WY Ee—-% - WK 1
4 G5311-122-000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER R i i M e 1
5 SM-8052802-TP SCREW gy ym—=zs PN =Y 1
8 G5306-122-000 LOOP FEEDING BASE = T N YR 1
7 SH-6063502-TR SCREW V-7 Y LEE R 2
8 (G5232-100-000 DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRING HEREFEAN X 1
9 G5233-100-000 SPRING MEBRENR 1
10 G5237-100-000 MICROSVWITCH BB H SV 1
11 G5235-100-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE #E R SVER TR 1
12 SH-4861601-SC SCREV HE MR H SY k2 Y 2
13 (G5236-100-000 DETECTOR COVER MEmE SV AN — 1
14 $S-6111010-SP SCREW #EmH SV BREFRLE R 2
15 $S-7111410-SP SCREW WEBEANRIERY B 1
16 G5234-100-000 SPRING STOPPER MEBREHEANR L 1
17 SH-6052502-TP SCREW MEBRENRLERY A 1
18 G5235-200-000 REGULATING SCREW MBEBH X LY 1
19 SH-6053202-TP SCREW WHBEH X% LIEFY 1
20 $5-4080610-SP SCREV HOE R IE R Y 3
21 G5540-103-000 DETECTION LEVER #H R 1
22 G5230-100-000  SLEEVE HMEBBREAZ L 1
23 G2431-122-000 BEARING ML= Y7 bRPUYY 2
=200~ _BRACKET STUD &‘%E_iﬁﬁi Ak i iy 2L 1
25 G5308-122-000 LOOP FEEDING BASE GUIDE BUHISERHAF 1
26 G5309-122-000 NUT PLATE Z2UHMYLEHRIERT 9B 1
27 $8-6091210-TP SCREW EUHIEAEEERSy PR F T 2
28 G5307-103-000 LOOP FEEDING L-HEAD BASE 2UHYETERMSG LH 1
29 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING s 1
30 G5019-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT N — 7 HF 3
31 GHP-03520000 ELBOW T bR 4 A Ak AR = 3
32 G5704-500-000 TEE UNION SR = 1
33 PJ-3040405-02 SWING ELBOV 2 Alom APR a1 ek 1
34 (G5539-103-000 TRUNKING CORD 4P Hia—F (4P) 1
35 D6001-781-C00 4-POLE PLUG A g Y e . (FZp 4B 1
36 D6OQ2-761-C00Q 4-POLE RECEPTACLE e i AL e (AR) 4P 1
37 PV-1551020-00 SOLENOID VALVE T W F 1
38 PJ-3040405-02 SWING ELBOW SO T b= | - 1
39 G5526-103-000 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE WA AR 1
40 HL-0061801-40 P-ROM 2 ARAHhv B P-ROM 1
41 D8B04-761-COA 9-POLE PLUG,BLUE s o W K (R E - ) 1
42 GBC-02617000 12-POLE PLUG,WHITE i e L B e A = D) 1
43 GBC-02618000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE,WHITE ARy LE7H 2L 12P(B) 1
44 G5541-103-000 CROSS-CUTTING TRUNKING CORD ANy AP —=F i!

e



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Z 7]
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref
i - No. & B No. [ " No. o B No
G5051-500-000 4 4 G5171-100-000 5 w21 G5305-122-000 20 37
B1827-280-000 18 28 G5052-100-004 1 15 G5173-100-000 5 31 G5306-122-000 22 12
B2107-816-000 9 25 G5054-100-000 10 35 G5174-103-000 8 6 G5307-100-000 9 8
B2107-816-000 10 6 G5056-500-000-A 4 186 G5177-100-004 B¥ 03 G5307-103-000 22 42
B2548-280-000 2 6 G5056-500-000-A 14 60 G5181-103-000 g 1 G5308-122-000 22 39
B2549-280-000 2 o G5058-100-000 2 5 G5183-103-000 8 11 G5309-122-000 22 40
B7101-761-BA0 14 55 G5058-500-000 6 16 G5184-103-000 BT G5310-100-000 g0
B9101-552-000 18 5 G5061-100-000 2 4 65185-103-000 8 20 G5310-103-000 22 7
B9102-761-000 18 14 G5061-100-000 14 14 G5186-100-000 ) G5311-122-000 22 10
B9102-771-000 18 10 G5083-100-000 38 15 G5187-103-000 8 29 G5312-122-000 20 4
B9103-771-000 14 65 G5089-100-000 2, 3 G5188-103-000 8 5 (G5313-122-000 20 33
B9109-012-000 18 7 G5089-100-000 6 8 G5192-100-000 5 26 G5314-122-000 20 32
B9110-012-000 18 § G5089-100-000 11 20 G5193-103-000 8 15 G5315-100-004 11 24
B9111-012-000 18 8 G5089-100-000 14 16 G5193-103-000 10 39 G5315-122-000 20 5
B9112-012-000 18 13 G5101-103-000 3~ 20 G5195-100-000 10 40 G5316-122-000 20 31
B9113-012-000 18 12 G5102-103-000 2 16 G5201-103-000 14 20 G5317-122-000 20 13
B9121-012-0A0 18 29 G5103-103-000 o4 18 G5203-100-000 20 48 G5318-122-000 20 18
G5103-200-000 22 4 G5204-100-000 20 49 G5319-122-000 20 15
D2120-555-C00 4+ G5104-103-000 3 25 G5224-100-000 5 32 G5320-122-000 22 30
D6028-555-BOB 12 8 G5105-103-000 3 28 G5226-100-0A0 22 5 G5321-122-000 22 29
D6029-555-B0A 12 15 G5106-103-004 3 18 G5229-100-000 22 6 G5322-122-000 22 31
DB110-555-B00 12 20 (G5106-103-008 33 10 G5230-100-000 22 38 G5323-122-000 20 28
DB110-556-B00 18 20 G5106-103-000 317 G5230-200-000 22 38 G5324-122-000 22 34
D8604-761-COB 12 @ G5107-103-000 3% i3 G5231-100-000 22 27 G5325-122-000 20 44
D9103-555-D00 18 11 G5108-103-000 2 27 G5232-100-000 22 14 (G5326-122-000 20 34
G5109-103-009 21 21 G5233-100-000 22 15 G5327-122-000 20 35
E9602-701-000 12 24 G5110-103-000 3 4 G5234-100-000 22 22 G5328-122-000 20 42
E9602-701-000 18 19 G5111-103-000 3 5 (G5235-100-000 22 17 G5329-122-000 22 35
E9603-603-000 16 39 G5111-122-000 14 57 G5235-200-000 22 24 (G5330-122-000 20 19
6G5112-103-000 2 3 G5236-100-000 22 19 G5331-122-000 20 22
GBC-02611000 12 21 G5113-103-000 2 30 G5237-100-000 22 16 G5332-122-000 22 28
GBC-02618000 %2 13 G5114-103-000 2 19 G5238-100-000 22 8 6G5333-122-000 20 27
GBC-02620000 125 40 (G5115-103-000 2 31 G5251-100-000 8 49 G5334-122-000 20 10
GHP-03503000 14 42 G5116-100-000 2 13 65253-100-000 8 33 65335-122-000 20 11
GHP-03520000 14 62 G5116-103-000 1 23 G5253-100-000 8 38 G5336-122-000 20 12
GHP-03524000 1 20 G5117-100-000 2 14 G5253-100-000 8 42 G5338-122-000 20 25
GHP-03525000 10 14 G5117-103-000 3 8 G5253-100-000 8 45 G5339-122-000 22 33
G2431-122-000 22 37 G5118-103-000 3 8 G5254-103-0AA 8 31 G5351-100-00B 11 23
G5002-103-000 B © G5119-103-000 1 28 G5254-103-0AB 3 40 G5352-103-000 10 15
G5003-103-000 T .8 G5120-100-000 2 11 G5255-103-0AA 3 34 (G5354-100-00A 11 3
G5004-122-000 10 25 G5120-103-000 Bl G5255-103-0AB 3 43 G5354-100-00B 11 4
G5006-103-000 o Al 65122-100-004 6 22 G5255-122-000 6 24 G5355-100-000 11 32
G5007-103-000 4 15 G5122-100-000 6 21 G5256-103-0AA 8 37 G5356-103-000 11 18
G5008-103-000 45 17 G5122-103-000 1 30 G5256-103-0AB 8 46 6G5357-103-000 11 17
G5009-100-000 5. 2 G5123-103-000 1 28 (5262-103-000 8 57 G5359-103-000 11 15
G5009-100-000 11 8 G5124-103-000 2 39 G5263-103-000 8 25 G5360-103-000 11 7
G5009-100-000 11 8 G5125-103-000 2 34 G5264-103-000 S G5361-103-000 = 11 14
G5009-100-000 12 22 G5126-103-000 1 25 (5265-103-000 8 8 G5362-100-00A 11 2
G5000-100-000 12 26 G5127-103-000 4 21 G5266-103-000 8 26 G5362-100-000 11 1
G5009-103-000 14 52 G5129-103-000 118 6G5267-103-000 8 52 G5363-103-000 11 10
G5010-103-000 45710 G5130-103-000 1 .2 G5268-103-000 8 56 G5364-100-000 11 5
G5016-100-00B 14 53 G5131-103-000 i 3 G5269-103-000 6 19 G5366-100-00A 11 12
G5019-100-000 1 19 65132-103-000 1 4 G5271-103-000 3 24 G5366-103-000 11 11
G5019-100-000 5 6 G5135-103-000 3 21 G5272-103-000 g 1 G5367-100-000 11 18
G5019-100-000 10 13 G5151-100-000 5 33 G5273-100-000 3 20 G5368-103-000 10 20
G5019-100-000 22 1 G5152-103-000 5 34 G5273-103-000 8 10 G5370-100-00A 10 28
G5020-500-000 4 2 G5153-100-004 5 2 G5274-100-000 4 12 G5370-100-000 10 27
G5021-100-00B-A 11 22 G5153-100-00A 18 15 G5274-100-000 8 22 G5370-103-000 10 31
G5027-100-000 2 N2 G5153-100-008 5 -3 G5274-100-000 14 61 G5371-100-000 10 30
G5027-100-000 6 10 G5153-100-00C 5 4 G5274-103-000 a2 G5373-100-000 10 29
G5027-100-000 8 25 G5153-100-00C 18 16 G5275-100-000 8’ 21 65381-103-000 10 32
G5027-100-000 8 18 6G5153-103-000 5 16 G5275-103-000 10 37 G5382-103-000 10 23
G5027-100-000 11 33 G5154-103-000 5 14 G5276-103-000 6 28 (G5383-100-000 10 33
G5029-100-000 4 9 G5155-103-004 20 51 G5277-103-000 g "2 G5383-103-000 10 26
G5029-100-000 18 17 G5155-103-000 6 1 G5278-103-000 8 54 G5384-103-000 10 22
G5030-103-000 4 3 G5156-103-000 5 28 G5280-100-000 10 43 G5400-103-040 14 8
G5031-100-000 4 20 65157-122-000 5 22 G5280-103-000 14 63 G5416-103-0A0 14 1
G5031-100-000 8 9 G5158-122-004A 5 23 G5281-100-000 10 486 G5417-103-000 14 11
G5031-103-000 3 10 G5158-122-008 5 94 G5290-100-000 8 32 G5418-103-000 14 12
G5032-103-000 1 8 G5158-122-00B 18 286 G5290-100-000 8 41 G5419-103-000 14 17
G5033-103-000 4 14 G5159-100-000 6 30 G5291-100-00A 8 35 G5420-100-000 14 9
G5034-103-000 4 8 6G5160-100-000 5 7 G5291-100-004 3 44 G5421-100-000 14 3
G5035-103-000 3 14 G5161-103-000 5 17 G5291-100-00B 8 39 G5436-100-000 12 25
G5036-103-000 1 13 G5162-103-000 5 11 G5291-100-008B 8 43 G5451-103-000 14 19
G5037-103-000 2 33 G5164-100-00A 5 18 G5295-100-000 8 38 G5452-103-0A0 14 18
G5038-100-000 4 11 G5165-100-004A 5 19 65295-100-000 8 47 G5453-100-000 14 35
G5038-103-000 1 12 (G5166-100-000-A 5 5 G5302-103-000 9 18 G5453-103-00A 14 49
G5039-103-000 1 18 G5168-100-000 5 30 G5303-100-00A 9 3 G5453-103-000 14 48
G5040-103-000 2 28 G5169-103-000 5 8 G5303-122-000 20 7 G5454-100-00A 14 36
L G5040-103-000 3 11 L G5170-100-000 5 9 _{ G5304-122-000 20 20 | _G5454-103-0A0 14 47
G5305-100-00A 5 29 G5456-103-000 14 66
G5305-100-000 18 27 G5457-100-0AD 14 50
G5522-100-000 14 73

= 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 3]
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Re*
% H No. aE " No. S8 -} No. aE B Nc
G5524-100-000 14 75 HK-0211000-80 16 53 SS-6080410-SP 20 23
G5533-100-000 14 T4 HK-0211000-70 16 52 RE-0300000-K0 2 15 S$S-6080410-SP 20 36
G5534-100-000 14 71 HK-0211000-80 16 51 RE-0300000-K0 11 25 $5-6091210-TP 20 45
G5535-100-000 14 72 HL-0000500-00 16 17 RE-0400000-K0 1 17 $5-6091210~-TP 22 41
G5535-100-000 22 2 HL-0012200-00 16 18 RE-0400000-K0 4 13 $5-6111010-SP 2 35
G5552-500-000 14 33 HL-0012500-00 16 19 RE-0400000-K0 8 23 $SS-6111010-SP 2 16
G5558-100-000 18 6 HL-0012800-00 18 2 RE-0400000-K0 10 18 SS-6111010-SP 5 1
G5563-100-000 18 1 HL-0013600-00 16 10 RE-0500000-K0 3 14 $5S-6111010-SP 8 4
G5564-100-000 18 2 HL-0014400-00 16 7 RE-0500000-K0 10 41 $S-6111010-5P 8 1
G5565-100-000 18 4 HL-0016100-00 17 il RE-0500000-K0 10 44 $S-6111010-SP 8 27
G5570-100-000 18 24 HL-0023800-74 16 9 SS-6111010-SP 10 24
G5571-100-000 18 25 HL-0023800-75 16 55 SK-3312001-SD 14 21 $5-6111010-SP 14 13
G5701-100-004A 9 5 HL-0025700-00 16 8 SM-4030501-SC 12 4 $S-6111010-SP 20 47
G5701-100-000 9 4 HL-0028800-00 16 5 SH-4030601-SC 12 17 $S-6111010-SP 22 20
G5704-100-000 11 27 HL-0031500-00 16 15 SH-4030601-SH 12 30 $S-6111210-SP 3 9
G5705~-100-000 9 20 HL-0033600-00 186 8 SH-4861601-SC 11 19 $S-6111210-SP 5 25
G5706-100-000 9 11 HL-0034800-00 16 4 SM-4861601-SC 14 15 $5-6151712-TP 1 27
G5707-100-000 11 29 HL-0034900-00 16 3 SH-4861601-5C 22 18 $S-7090510-SL 8 50
G5707-500-000 14 38 HL-0036200-00 16 14 SH-4862001-SC 2 2 $S-7090510-SL g 7
G5708-100-000 9 19 HL-0058700-00 16 13 SH-4862001-SC 4 o) §5-7090510-SL 10 3
G5709-100-040 10 7 HL-0062400-00 16 "5l SH-4862001-SC 4 19 $S-7090510-SL 14 2
G5710-103-000 10 3 HL-0062500-00 8 22 SH-4862001-5C 6 7 $S-7090510-SL 14 8
G5711-103-000 11 34 HL-0062600-00 16 12 SH-8041402-TH 20 38 $S-7090510-SL 14 10
G5712-100-040 9 1 HL-0062700-00 16| 8 SH-6043202-TP 8 58 $5-7090510-SL 20 16
G5713-100-000 9 30 HR-0017010-10 16 40 SH-6044052-TP 9 28 $S-7090710-SL 5 20
G5713-103-000 9 21 HR-0017010-10 17 9 SM-6051002-SP 10 38 $5-7090710-SL g 31
G5714-100-0A0 9 27 HR-0017010-20 16 41 SH-6051202-SP 4 18 $5-7090710-SL 2 18
G5716-100-000 9 28 HR-0017010-30 16 44 SH-6051202-SP 6 14 $S-7090710-SL 8 53
G5717-103-000 10 2 HR-0017010-40 16 47 SM-6051202-TP g9 31 $S-7090710-SL q 2
G5718-100-000 9 22 HR-0017015-20 16 45 SM-6051202-TP 10 38 §5-7090710-SL 10 1
G5721-100-0A0 g 13 HR-0017022-20 16 49 SM-6051202-T¢ 11 31 585-7090710-SL 11 13
G5722-100-000 9 14 HR-0017027-10 16 438 SM-6051552-SP 2 24 $S-7090710-SL 20 8
G5723-100-000 9 15 HR-0017033-10 16 48 SM-6051602-TP 1 29 $85-7090710-SL 20 30
G5751-100-000 12 11 HR-0017047-10 16 42 SH-6051602-TP 10 5 $§-7090710-SP 1 10
G5774-100-000 12 29 HR-0017082-10 16 43 SH-6051602-TP 11 28 $S-7090710-SP 2 9
G5775-100-000 12 28 HR-0132033-20 16 38 SH-6052002-TP 1 1 $S-7090710-SP 2 22
G6001-103-0AB 12 2 HR-0185012-P0 17 10 SH-6052002-TP 1 22 $S-7090710-SP 2 38
G6001-103-0AC 12 3 HR-0186015-10 L2 12 SH-6052002-TP 1 24 $S-7090710-SP 3 23
G6001-103-04A0 12 1 HT-0002400-00 16 24 SH-6052002-TP 2 20 $5-7090710-SP 4 T
G6002-122-04A0 16 1 HT-0024200-00 16 25 SH-6052002-TP 2 26 $5-7090710-SP 4 22
G6003-122-0A0 17 1 HT-0024300-00 16 26 SH-6052002-TP 2 32 $S-7090710-SP 8 11
G6004-122-004 12 32 HT-0024400-00 16 16 SH-6052002-TP 6 5 $S-7090920-SP i1 21
G6004-122-00B 12 33 HX-0002300-00 14 7 SH-6052002-TP ] 6 $S-7110840-SP 20 26
(G6061-103-000 14 24 HX-0011900-00 18 21 SH-6052002-TP 9 10 $S-7110910-SP 20 14
G6062-103-000 14 26 HY-0000500-00 16 20 SH-6052002-TP 10 34 $S-7111110-TP 3 28
G6063-103-000 14 30 SH-8052002-TP 11 30 $8-7111120-SP 14 51
G6064-103-000 14 28 HAT-80143T00 12 23 SH-6052502-SP 6 18 $8-7111410-SP 5 12
G6065-103-000 14 27 HAT-80143T00 18 138 SH-6052502-TP 22 23 $S-7111410-SP 10 42
G6066-103-000 14 31 MAT-81151T00 12 29 SH-6052802-TP 9 24 $S-7111410-SP 22 21
G6067-103-000 14 25 HAV-02171000 16 50 SH-6052802-TP 22 11 $S-8110310-SP 20 50
G6068-103-000 14 29 HAV-02171000 17 13 SH-8053202-TP 22 25 $S-8150510-SP 8 6
G6070-103-000 14 22 MC-2005012-0T 18 22 SM-6057552-TP 20 2 $S-8150810-SP 1 ”
G6071-103-000 14 23 MDP-170B190T 18 21 SH-6061002-TP 10 9 $S-8150810-SP 2 8
G6075-122-000 17 6 MDP-170B210T 18 23 SH-6061002-TP 10 17 $S-8150810-SP 4 1
G6101-103-04A0 12 16 MTH-4223830Z 14 54 SH-6061002-TP 14 39 55-8150810-SP 6 12
G9140-122-000 18 3 MTJ-HS00000S 14 586 SN-6061002-TP 14 69 SS-8150810-SP 8 28
MTS-HJ100001 14 67 SH-6061552~-SP 2 17 $5-8150810-SP 10 45
HA-0008900-00 168 23 SH-6061552-SP 9 17 55-8151550-5P 10 18
HA-0009200-10 14 34 NM-6050550-SD 20 6 SH-6061552-SP 10 19 $S-9111510-SP 14 4
HA-0009500-00 14 32 NM-6050550-SD 20 29 SM-6062002-TP T 20
HCL-500B10S1 17 4 NH-6060001-5C 12 12 SH-6062002-TP 10 11 ¥P-0320501-SC 12 5
HCM-250C0181 16 34 NS-6110350-SP 14 5 SH-6062002-TP 20 21 ¥P-0320501-SC 12 18
HC-0002200-00 16 30 SH-6062002-TP 20 46 ¥P-0320501-SC 12 31
HC-0005800-00 16 35 PA-1001801-A0 2 10 SH-6063012-CP 9 18 ¥P-0350516-MZ 20 24
HC-0011400-00 16 32 PA-1508501-A0 8 9 SM-6063502-TR 22 13 WP-0450801-SD 1 11
HC-0011900-00 16 36 PA-3201001-00 20 1 SM-6064002-TP 20 40 ¥P-0450801-SD 2 23
HC-0012200-00 18 a7 PC-0105080-00 1 14 SH-6065002-TP 20 39 ¥P-0450801-SD e 29
HC-0012200-00 17 5 PC-0105080-00 8 3 SM-6067552-CP 10 21 ¥P-0450801-SD 2 31
HC-0016800-00 17 18 PF-0251010-A0 14 43 SN-8060602-TP 9 12 ¥P-0450801-SD 3 12
HC-0016900-00 17 15 PF-0251010-00 14 46 55-1080510-SP 3 16 ¥P-0450801-5D 3 24
HC-0035800-00 16 21 PF-0353010-00 14 68 5S-4080610-SP 1 31 ¥P-0450801-SD 4 23
HC-0079033-P0 16 33 PE-0652020-00 14 45 $S-4080610-SP 5 10 ¥P-0450801-SD 6 26
HE-0000600-00 14 37 PJ-0151050-01 14 64 §5-4080610-SP 5 15 ¥P-0450801-5D 8 17
HG-0002800-00 17 2 PJ-3080400-01 22 3 $8-4080610-SP 8 15 VP-0450801-SD 8 19
HG-0015900-00 16 28 PJ-3080400-02 10 4 $5-4080610-SP 9 23 ¥P-0450801-5D 8 51
HG-0027300-00 16 29 PJ-3080051-01 14 41 $5-4080610-SP 9 29 ¥P-0450801-5SD 20 9
HG-0027400-00 16 27 PS-0160122-KH 6 29 $5-4080610-SP 11 ] ¥P-0450801-5D 20 17
HG-0027500-00 17 14 PS-0200122-KH 6 17 $5-4080610-S°P 20 43 ¥P-0501016-SC 2 25
HG-0027600-00 17 17 PS-0200142-K0 3 2 $5-4080610-SP 22 26 ¥P-0501016-5C 20 3
| _HG-0027800-00 17 11 | P5-0300102-K0 22 9 | 55-4080610-SP 22 32___ | VWP-0651001-SB 10 10___|
HK-0186200-98B 12 6 PS-0300201-KP 11 26 55-4090515-SP 8 55 ¥P-0651001-SB 10 12
HK-0186201-2B 12 7 PS-0300242-K0 5529 §5-4090715-5P 1 5 ¥P-0651001-SB 14 40
HK-0186201-2C 12 14 PS-0500102-KH 5 13 $5-6060220-SP 6 23 ¥P-0651001-S8B 14 70
HK-0194000-60 17 18 PV-0351020-00 14 58 $5-6080410-SP 2 1 ¥P-0651001-SB 20 41
HK-0194000-80 17 3 PV-1551020-00 14 59 55-6080410-SP 8§ 30 ¥5-0310002-KN 12 18
HK-0211000-30 16 54 PX-5000110-00 14 44

L oog L




wJLEKCE ;

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI XSt

HEAD OFFICE T182 HRMHHHEBES-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (%)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN TR

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113 (51 FIL12))

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

1989. 9 Printed in Japan




